SHAH-I- HAMADAN INSTITUTE OF ISLAMIC STUDIES



University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190006-India NAAC Accredited Grade A⁺ Tele. HOD: 2225; Office: 2226, Faculty: 2227/2228/2282

Call for Papers

Insight Islamicus, is a peer reviewed, ISSN, indexed (*Index Islamicus*, UK) published annually by Shahii- Hamadan Institute of Islamic Studies, University of Kashmir Srinagar. In it articles research papers, review articles, research notes and book reviews relating to a variety of themes of Islam and Muslim world: history, philosophy, *tasawwuf* (mysticism), religious sciences (*Qur'an*, *Hadith* and *Fiqh*), social sciences, modern trends in Islam, comparative religion, orientalism, area studies, etc. are published. Scholars from all over the world are cordially invited to contribute to forthcoming issue of the Journal (*Insight Islamicus*, vol.18, 2018). The submission may reach us by or before 20th November, 2018.

Submissions must conform to the following guidelines:

- It should be the author's original research and a simultaneous submission to other journal is not accepted.
- The article should be between 6000-10000 words along with an abstract of 150 words.
- References should be marked sequentially in the text and typed at the end of the manuscript in order of appearance with corresponding Arabic numerals.
- All submissions should be in MS-Word, double space on single-sided numbered page.
- The cover page should carry the title, name of the author(s), current university or professional affiliation and the complete mailing address including e-mail and phone number of the authors.
- The article/book review is to be submitted on following address:

Editor

Insight Islamicus

S. H. Institute of Islamic Studies

University of Kashmir, Srinagar; 190006(India)

Email: islamicstudies.ku@gmail.com

- Authors will receive a decision about their papers/articles within one month on the basis of the
 opinion of refrees. The editorial board reserves the right to edit the manuscript to make it more
 readable.
- Opinions or statements expressed in the articles are solely those of the authors and do not necessarily reflect the views of the editorial board or the publisher. Material published in *Insight Islamicus* is copyright in its favour.

Chief Editor Insight Islamicus